HB1137/864337/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1137

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "divers" insert "and divers with attendants".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 32, strike "EITHER"; in the same line, strike "OR THE ATTENDANT"; and in the same line, after "BOTH" insert "THE DIVER AND THE ATTENDANT".

On page 3, in lines 2 and 3, strike "30 BUSHELS OF OYSTERS PER DAY" and substitute "THE EQUIVALENT OF TWO TIMES THE DAILY CATCH LIMIT AS SET FORTH IN COMAR 08.02.04.06"; in line 4, strike "ONE OF"; in the same line, strike "OR ATTENDANT COMBINATION"; in line 5, strike "COMBINATION" and substitute "DIVER"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "15 BUSHELS OF OYSTERS PER DAY" and substitute "THE DAILY CATCH LIMIT AS SET FORTH IN COMAR 08.02.04.06"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "30 BUSHELS OF OYSTERS PER BOAT PER DAY" and substitute "THE EQUIVALENT OF TWO TIMES THE DAILY CATCH LIMIT AS SET FORTH IN COMAR 08.02.04.06"; and in lines 9 and 10, strike "30 BUSHELS OF OYSTERS" and substitute "THE EQUIVALENT OF TWO TIMES THE DAILY CATCH LIMIT AS SET FORTH IN COMAR 08.02.04.06".